RESOLUTION 2012-631

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT,
COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY
AUTHORIZING THE REFUND OF ESCROW DEPOSITS

WHEREAS, the Municipal Land Use Law allows for refunding of unused escrow
deposits, Cash Bonds, and accumulated interest, and

WHEREAS, Barnegat Township has received deposits for Review, Inspection fees and
Cash Bonds, and

WHEREAS, it has been determined that the various applications and projects listed
below have been withdrawn, or have received approval for release:

MIGNATTI CONSTRUCTION

HERITAGE POINT SOUTH - SECTION 4

PB 96-24

ACCOUNT # 7760211237

SITE INSPECTION ESCROW $ 1,637.23
WATER/SEWER INSPECTION ESCROW § 142.50

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Committee of the Township of
Barnegat that the Finance Officer is hereby directed to refund the remaining escrow
Deposits, cash bonds and accumulated interest to the above applicants.

CERTIFICATION
I, Sharon L. Auer, Acting Municipal Clerk of the Township of Barnegat, County of
Ocean, State of New Jersey do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly
adopted by the Township at their regular meeting held on the 17th day of December 2012
at The Municipal Courtroom, 900 West Bay Avenue, Barnegat, NJ.

Phaiw A e
Sharon L. Auer
Acting Township Municipal Clerk




PB# 96-24

SECTION 4 (aka 11)

MIGNATTI CONSTRUCTION
HERITAGE POINT SOUTH
2310 TERWOOD DRIVE

ATTN: APRIL GALLO
215-947-2800
215-947-1264

KAREN GERDY 215-914-1908

F/K/A: CEDAR WEST VILLAGE

HUNTINGDON VALLEY, PA 19006

MAJOR SUBDIVISION

7760211237

SITE INSPECTION SECTION4 IN PROOF
DATE RECEIPTS DISB. BALANCE INV./CHECK # DESCRIPTION
04/21/04 0.00 642.00 (642.00) INV#120200 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
06/25/04 53,621.43 52,979.43 CK#5271 ESCROW POSTED
08/16/04 726.75 52,252.68 [INV#123041 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
09/23/04 469.75 51,782.93 INV#123875 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
10/25/04 1,063.25 50,719.68 INV#124581 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
01/20/05 7,218.50 43,501.18 INV#12666 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
03/04/05 7,059.00 36,442.18 INV#127495 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
03/22/05 9,713.50 26,728.68 INV#128003 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
04/20/05 1,514.75 25,213.93 INV#128641 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
05/17/05 1,721.25 23,492.68 INV#129347 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
06/17/05 853.50 22,639.18 INV#130285 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
07/22/05 293.75 22,345.43 INV#131053 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
08/11/05 3,070.00 19,275.43 INV#131712 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
09/16/05 4,013.00 15,262.43 INV#132535 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
10/14/05 3,681.00 11,581.43 |INV#133164 WAS POSTED TO BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
SPREADSHEET SITE SECTION 3
IN ERROR CORRECTED 2/9/07
11/14/05 3,180.00 8,401.43 INV#133950 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
12/16/05 2,440.00 5,961.43 INV#135007 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
01/21/06 2,706.50 3,254.93 INV#135798 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
02/24/06 3,871.50 (616.57) INV#136410 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
03/17/06 2,666.00 (3,282.57) INV#137049 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
-04/15/06 v 3,186.00 (6,468.57)|INV#137753 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
04/15/06] * 3,186.00] - : (3,282.57)|INV#137753 S/B POSTED TO BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
SPREADSHEET SITE SECTION 3
CORRECTED 2/9/07
05/02/06 5,000.00 1,717.43 ck#9766 ESCROW POSTED
05/02/06 5,000.00 (3,282.57) CK#9766 S/B 7,500.00 INCORRECTLY POSTED ESCROW
05/02/06 7,500.00 4,217.43 CK#9766 5-2-06 ESCROW CORRECTION
05/19/06 1,870.50 2,346.93 INV#138574 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
06/17/06 4,672.00 (2,325.07) INV#139231 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
07/06/06 10,000.00 7,674.93 CK#0222 ESCROW POSTED
07/14/06 601.00 7,073.93 INV#140017 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
08/16/06 1,410.50 5,663.43 INV#140779 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
09/25/06 1,155.00 4,508.43 INV.#06-871 TAYLOR DESIGN
10/02/06 2,584.00 1,924.43 INV.#141549 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
10/10/06 5,000.00 6,924.43 CK#0778 S/B CK#0777 ESCROW POSTED
10/01/06 887.00 6,037.43 INV#06-969 TAYLOR DESIGN
10/22/06 2,934.75 3,102.68 INV#142320 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
11/17/06 4,169.00 (1,066.32) INV#143079 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
12/11/06 7,500.00 6,433.68 CK# 1175 ESCROW POSTED
12/18/06 251.00 6,182.68 INV.# 06-1208 TAYLOR DESIGN
12/16/06 3,512.00 2,670.68 INV#143690 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
01/19/07 692.00 1,978.68 INV#144305 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
02/05/07 2,500.00 4,478.68 CK#1418 ESCROW POSTED
02/16/07 1,622.25 2,856.43 INV#144843 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
03/23/07 3,697.50 (841.07) INV#145757 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
04/11/07 7,500.00 6,658.93 CK#1761 ESCROW POSTED
04/23/07 1,566.50 5,092.43 INV#146465 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
05/24/07 2,632.75 2,459.68 INV#147054 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
06/25/07 1,059.25 1,400.43 INV#147699 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
07/30/07 337.00 1,063.43 INV#148560 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
09/05/07 194.00 869.43 INV # 149364 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
10/02/07 97.00 772.43 INV # 149995 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
11/02/07 1,337.50 (565.07) INV # 150820 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
11/13/07 2,500.00 1,934.93 CK# 9647 ESCROW POSTED
11/30/07 122.00 1,812.93 INV # 151530 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
01/09/08 303.25 1,509.68 INV # 152283 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
03/18/08 110.00 1,399.68 INV # 08-178 TAYLOR DESIGN
03/27/08 753.75 645.93 INV # 154070 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
04/18/08 1,513.75 (867.82) INV # 154571 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
05/07/08 2,500.00 1,632.18 CK# 1384 ESCROW POSTED
05/13/08 78.75 1,653.43 INV # 08-393 TAYLOR DESIGN

11/30/2012
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1,637.23 INV # 173650 S/B W/S INSPECTION

06/04/08 650.00 903.43 INV # 155392
06/18/08 542.50 360.93 INV # 08-508
07/03/08 346.25 14.68 INV# 156198
07/14/08 256.25 (241.57) INV # 08-610
07/30/08 97.50 (339.07) INV # 156924
08/08/08 2,500.00 2,160.93 CK# 1886
08/26/08 26.25 2,134.68 INV # 08-721
09/08/08 313.75 1,820.93 INV# 157619
10/17/08 236.25 1,584.68 INV # 08-917
11/03/08 501.25 1,083.43 INV # 159123
11/20/08 288.75 794.68 INV # 08-1040
12/01/08 1,120.00 (325.32) INV # 159723
12/15/08 1,500.00 1,174.68 CK #2414
12/29/08 183.75 990.93 INV # 08-1141
01/09/09 205.00 785.93 INV # 160347
01/23/09 78.75 707.18 INV # 09-12
02/26/09 86.25 620.93 INV # 09-102
04/01/09 1,233.75 (612.82) INV # 161971
04/23/09 402.50 (1,015.32) INV # 09-295
04/30/09 2,000.00 984.68 CK # 10008
05/06/09 131.25 853.43 INV # 162415
05/14/09 590.00 263.43 INV # 09-375
06/05/09 93.75 169.68 INV # 163029
06/16/09 1,151.25 (981.57) INV # 09-480
06/25/09 1,496.25 (2,477.82) INV # 163477
07/14/09 710.00 (3,187.82) INV # 09-570
07/29/09 5,000.00 1,812.18 CK# 10358
07/28/09 960.00 852.18 INV # 164052
08/18/09 1,985.00 (1,132.82) INV # 09-665
08/21/09 375.00 (1,507.82) INV # 164615
09/02/09 5,000.00 3,492.18 CK# 10461
09/18/09 258.75 3,233.43 INV # 165157
10/14/09 373.75 2,859.68 INV # 09-842
10/14/09 750.00 2,109.68 INV # 165545
11/10/09 1,323.75 785.93 INV # 09-930
11/13/09 322.50 INV # 166048
12/09/09 758.70 (295.27) INV # 166477
12/23/09 201.25 (496.52) INV # 09-1037
01/08/10 5,000.00 4,503.48 CK # 10833
01/19/10 583.75 3,919.73 INV # 166976
02/19/10 37.50 3,882.23 INV # 167543
03/23/10 305.00 3,577.23 INV # 168042
04/19/10 56.25 3,520.98 INV # 168402
05/21/10 602.50 2,918.48 INV # 168915
06/15/10 791.25 2,127.23 INV # 10-322
06/25/10 562.50 1,564.73 INV # 169507
07/15/10 287.50 1,277.23 INV # 10-410
07/27/10 621.25 655.98 INV # 169839
08/27/10 542.50 113.48 INV # 170575
11/22/10 37.50 75.98 INV # 172058
12/20/10 218.75 (142.77) INV # 172475
01/05/11 1,500.00 1,357.23 CK# 12026
02/03/11 802.23 INV # 173650
05/20/11 40.00 762.23 INV # 177526
06/16/11 110.00 652.23 INV # 178560
10/17/11 230.00 422.23 INV# 182768
1117/11 170.00 25223 INV# 183874
12/20/11 90.00 162.23 INV # 185200
01/12/12 140.00 22.23 INV # 185836
05/22/12 117.00 (94.77) INV # 12-239
06/04/12 1,500.00 1,405.23 CK# 13374
06/11/12 890.00 515.23 INV # 189053
08/10/12 685.00 (169.77) INV # 193047
08/17/12 450.25 (620.02) INV # 12-470
09/06/12 2,500.00 1,879.98 CK# 13624
09/21/12 67.50 1,812.48 INV # 194433
10/02/12 35.00 1,777.48 INV # 12-535
10/16/12 263.25 1,514.23 INV # 12-601
11/20/12 292.00 1,222.23 INV # 12-674
11/21/12 140.00 1,082.23 INV # 196249
11/30/12

[s TOTAL 133,862.43 _ 132,225.20 1,637.23

NEW BANK ACCOUNT # 7760211237[1/30/2012




SITE MAINTENANCE RELEASED 2012-519 10/15/12

WATER/SEWER INSPECTION SECTION 4 IN PROOF
DATE __ RECEIPTS DISB. BALANCE INV./CHECK # DESCRIPTION

05/10/04 2,383.50 2,383.50 CK#4960 INSPECTION FEES - WATER
05/10/04 2,577.00 4,960.50 CK#4959 INSPECTION FEES - SEWER
01/20/05 814.00 4,146.50 INV#126697 SEWER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
03/22/05 942.50 3,204.00 INV#127980 WATER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
03/22/05 306.00 2,898.00 INV#128023 SEWER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
04/20/05 382.50 2,515.50 INV#128625 SEWER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
04/20/05 382.50 2,133.00 INV#128601 WATER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
05/17/05 650.25 1,482.75 INV#129390 WATER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
05/17/05 1,338.75 144.00 INV#129397 SEWER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
06/17/05 561.25 (417.25) INV#130249 SEWER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
06/17/05 338.25 (755.50) INV#130241 WATER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
07/21/05 2,500.00 1,744.50 CK#7805 ESCROW POSTED

07/22/05 771.25 973.25 INV#131031 SEWER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
07/22/05 567.50 405.75 INV#130983 WATER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
08/11/05 913.00 (507.25) INV#131684 WATER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
08/11/05 867.75 (1,375.00) INV#131676 SEWER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
09/16/05 881.25 (2,256.25) INV#132460 WATER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
09/16/05 818.50 (3.074.75) INV#132469 SEWER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
10/14/05 1,283.50 (4,358.25) inv#133195 SEWER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
11/14/05 2,081.00 (6,439.25) INV#133926 SEWER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
11/14/05 1,465.00 (7,904.25) INV#133923 WATER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
12/07/05 7,500.00 (404.25) CK#8960 ESCROW POSTED

12/16/05 1,757.00 (2,161.25) INV#134983 SEWER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
12/16/05 1,528.25 (3.689.50) INV#134957 WATER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
01/20/06 371.75 (4,061.25) INV#135714 WATER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
01/20/06 371.75 (4,433.00) INV#135756 SEWER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
02/24/06 891.00 (5,324.00) INV#136388 WATER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
02/24/06 853.50 (6,177.50) INV#136400 SEWER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
03/14/06 5,000.00 (1,177.50) CK#9511 ESCROW POSTED

03/16/06 869.50 (2,047.00) INV#136996 SEWER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
03/20/06 938.00 (2,985.00) INV#137161 WATER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
04/15/06 1,566.00 (4,551.00) INV#137780 SEWER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
04/15/06 2,020.50 (6,571.50) INV#137797 WATER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
05/02/06 7,500.00 928.50 ck#9767 ESCROW POSTED

05/13/06 400.50 528.00 INV#138531 WATER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
05/13/06 294.50 233.50 INV#138518 SEWER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
06/17/06 600.00 (366.50) INV#139216 SEWER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
06/17/06 628.50 (995.00) INV#139244 WATER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
07/13/06 323.00 (1,318.00) INV#139889 WATER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
07/14/06 320.50 (1,638.50) INV#140059 SEWER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
08/16/06 394.00 (2,032.50) INV#140730 SEWER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
10/22/06 438.50 (2,471.00) INV#142264 WATER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
10/22/06 91.00 (2,562.00) INV#142306 SEWER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
11/17/06 1,557.50 (4,119.50) INV#143042 SEWER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
11/17/06 52.00 (4,171.50) INV#143021 WATER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
12/15/06 85.50 (4,257.00) INV#143633 WATER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
12/15/06 111.50 (4,368.50) INV#143620 SEWER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
01/19/07 114.00 (4,482.50) INV#144254 WATER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
01/19/07 114.00 (4,596.50) INV#144267 SEWER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
~02/09/07 5,000:005 = _ 403.50 8129/05 Ck#8384 POSTED TO WSR IN EDMUNDS S/BW/S INSP SEC4
02/16/07 31.50 372.00 INV#144892 WATER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
03/26/07 59.00 313.00 INV#145777 SEWER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
04/23/07 46.00 267.00 INV#146390 WATER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
04/23/07 46.00 221.00 INV#146372 SEWER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
05/24/07 97.00 124.00 INV#147057 SEWER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
05/24/07 (36.75) INV#147060 WATER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
06/25/07 289.75 (326.50) INV#147631 SEWER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
07/17/07 473.75 (800.25) INV# 147667 WATER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
07/17/07 2,500.00 1,699.75 CK# 8954 ESCROW POSTED

07/30/07 61.00 1,638.75 INV#148484 WATER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
07/30/07 97.00 1,541.75 INV#148504 SEWER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
03/27/08 396.25 1,145.50 INV # 154041 SEWER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
03/27/08 186.25 959.25 INV # 154099 WATER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
04/18/08 195.00 764.25 INV # 154499 WATER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
04/18/08 97.50 666.75 INV # 154538 SEWER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
06/04/08 176.25 490.50 INV # 155402 WATER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
06/04/08 176.25 314.25 INV # 155409 SEWER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING

01/07/10 160.75

475.00 {5/24/07 INV # 147060 S/B PB96-15W (HERITAGE POINT NORTH) 11/30/2012




11/22/10 417.50 57.50 INV# 172083 WATER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING

11/22/110 370.00 (312.50) INV # 172092 SEWER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
12/14/10 1,500.00 1,187.50 CK# 11960 ESCROW POSTED
12/20/10 145.00 1,042.50 INV # 172501 WATER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
12/20/10 145.00 897.50 INV#172515 SEWER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
02/24/11 200.00 697.50 INV # 174543 WATER - BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
11/30/12 555.00 142.50 INV # 173650 2/3/11 WAS POSTED TO SITE IN ERROR

[W TOTAL 36,621.25  36,478.75 142.50 ]

SEWER MAINTENANCE RELEASED 2010-486
WATER MAINTENANCE RELEASED 2011-110

11/30/2012




age 1
Nov 30 2012 3:59PM Taylor Design Group 8568140606 P

Nov 26 12 05:18p Barnegat Twp. Finance 609-698-3806 p.6

Township of Barnegat
COUNTY OF OCEAN

MUNICIPAL OFFICES (609) 698-0080

900 WEST BAY AVENUE
FAX (609) 698-3806

BARNEGAT, NJ 08005

November 26, 2012

Re: Mignatti Comnpanies
Heritage Point South, Section 4
Site and Water/Sewer Inspection Escrow

To Whom It May Concem:

Mignatti has requested that Bamegat Township close the Escrow Account for this project. At
this time, [ ask that you please review your records for any outstanding invoices or unbilled
activity. Please provide us with a list of any Outstanding Invoices that have been submitted

but not yet paid.

You are required to return this Certification and amy final billing within 15 days of receipt
aof this notice. Once this signed certification and final bills are recetved, they will be posted to
the applicant’s escrow account, The account will then be closed and no further billing will be
accepted. .

Thank you,

Ohf&ﬁ'&\o E_,L& 040~

Christine Tvaroha
Bamegat Township Finance/Escrow Department

Certification

I ;S?pﬁ D j a fZ&C hereby certify that all billing for the above stated project has
please clearly print or1 pe name) .
been submitted to the Township of Barnegat for payment.
Signa“e Date
Q L Fdandima nvoies:

E\vmic@&: \{;‘(ﬂ_lq Nt & 29200 Tove pasc\ PREATD h‘\ACC;\’\nS
#EAN-ol [0-HL F 262.25 0 yaln meenng
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Township of Barnegat Lo B/ 520230
COUNTY OF OCEAN BYPIRO

] 7S
LA WAL 2y
A 7 (>dd

MUNICIPAL OFFICES (609) 698-0080
FAX (609) 698-3806

900 WEST BAY AVENUE
BARNEGAT, NJ 08005

November 26, 2012

Re: Mignatti Companies
Heritage Point South, Section 4
Site and Water/Sewer Inspection Escrow

To Whom It May Concern:

Mignatti has requested that Barnegat Township close the Escrow Account for this project. At
this time, I ask that you please review your records for any outstanding invoices or unbilled
activity. Please provide us with a list of any Outstanding Invoices that have been submitted
but not yet paid.

You are required to return this Certification and any final billing within 15 days of receipt
of this notice. Once this signed certification and final bills are received, they will be posted to
the applicant’s escrow account. The account will then be closed and no further billing will be
accepted.

Thank you,

’3

C‘/\,Luﬁ,—:\w C e 1(\£r'lC-

Christine Tvarcha

Barnegat Township Finance/Escrow Department

Certification

I, J5 v J- Nfr/SS hereby certify that all billing for the above stated project has

(please clearly print or type name)
been submitted to the Township of Barnegat for payment.

Nl N il

Signatur&/ Vo Date

&(RDC)K}&-— SLLQA/ICJ@ @Yougu—&u-
Diporn soTi ouk. Noc ™ 1ALTHF i1n AN, t7
OF7 |40 . 20 DajEy u/@ﬂv,. Horte e D220t Pa=D .

»/GY\ \2\%\\2 B\\\ \.'\S'\ %7—_’,




Nov 26 12 05:23p

PB# 96-24

Barnegat Twp. Finance

SECTION 4 (aka 11)

ATTN: APRIL GALLO

215-947-2800
215-947-1264

MIGNATTI CONSTRUCTION
HERITAGE POINT SOUTH

2310 TERWOOD DRIVE

HUNTINGDON VALLEY, PA 19006

KAREN GERDY 215-914-1908

F/KIA: CEDAR WEST VILLAGE

MAJOR SUBDIVISION

609-698-3806

7760211237

Ll USITE §A0622s
©L 7 \WISINSP $897,50

p.2

SITE INSPECTION

SECTION 4 IN PROOF

DATE __ RECEIPTS DISB. BALANCE INV./CHECK # DESCRIPTION
04i21/04 0.00 642.00 (642.00) INV#120200 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
06/25/04  53,621.43 62,979.43 CK#5271 ESCROW POSTED
0B/16/04 726.75 52,252.68 INV#123041 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
09/23/04 469.75 51,782.93 INV#123875 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
10/25/04 1,063.25 50,719.68 INV#124581 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
01/2005 7,218.50 43,501.18 INV#12666 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
03/04/05 7.059.00 36,442.18 INV#127495 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
03/22!05 9,713.50 26,728.68 INV#128003 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
04/20/05 1,514.75 25,213.93 INV#128641 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
05/17105 1,721.25 23.492.68 INV#129347 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
06/17105 853.50 22,639.18 INV#130285 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
07122105 293.75 22,345.43 INV#131053 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
08/11/05 3,070.00 19,275.43 INV#131712 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING .
09/16/05 4,013.00 15,262.43 INV#132535 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
10/14/05 3,681.00 11,581:43 [INV¥133164 WAS POSTED TO' ~ |BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
St . .- |SPREADSHEET'SITE SECTION3 | S
. . NP IN ERROR CORRECTED 2/9i/07. Y e & L.
11714105 3.180.00 8,401.43 INV#133050 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
12/16/05 2,440.00 5,961.43 INV#135007 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
01/21/06 2,706.50 3,254.93 INV#135798 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
02/24/06 3,871.50 (616.57) INV#136410 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
03/17/06 2.666.00 (3.282.57) INV#137049 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
04715106 |~ 3186.00] . - (6.46B.57)[INV#I37753 . . ]BIRDSALLENGINEERING
04/15/06 3,186.00 (3,282.57)|INV#137753 /8 POSTEDTO - |BIRDSALL ENGINEERING -

S ‘ . - ‘|SPREADSHEET SITE SECTION3 | . .

. * " . |CORRECTED 2/9/07: . . -
05/02/06 5,000.00 1,717.43 ck#9766 ESCROW POSTED
05/02/06 5,000.00 (3,282.57) CK#9766 S/B 7,500.00 INCORRECTLY POSTED ESCROW
05/02/06 7,500.00 4,217.43 CK#9766 5-2-06 ESCROW CORRECTION
05/19/06 1,870.50 2,346.53 INV#138574 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
06/17/06 4,672.00 (2,325.07) INV#139231 ‘BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
07/06/06  10,000.00 7,674.93 CK#0222 ESCROW POSTED
07114106 601.00 7,073.93 INV#140017 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
08/16/06 1,410.50 5,663.43 INV#140779 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
09/25/06 1,155.00 4,508.43 INV#06-871 TAYLOR DESIGN
10/02/06 2,584.00 1.924.43 INV#141549 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
10/10/06 5.000.00 6,924.43 CK#0778 S/B CK#0777  ESCROW POSTED
10/01/06 887.00 6,037.43 INV4#05-969 TAYLOR DESIGN
10/22/06 2,934.75 3,102.68 INV#142320 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
1117/06 4.169.00 (1,066.32) INV#143079 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
12/11/06 7,500.00 6,433.68 CK# 1175 ESCROW POSTED
12/18/06 251.00 6,182.68 INV.# 06-1208 TAYLOR DESIGN
12/16/06 3,512.00 2,670.68 INV#143690 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
01/19/07 692.00 1.978.68 INV#144305 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
02/05/07 2,500.00 4,478.68 CK#1418 ESCROW POSTED
02/16/07 1,622.25 2,855.43 INV#144843 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
03/23/07 3,697.50 (841.07) INV#145757 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
04/11/07 7,500.00 6.658.93 CK#1761 ESCROW POSTED
04/23/07 1,566.50 5.092.43 INV#146465 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
05/24/07 2,632.75 245968 INV#147054 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
06/25/07 1,059.25 1,400.43 INV#147699 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
07/30/07 337.00 1,063.43 INV#148560 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
09/05/07 194.00 869.43 INV # 149364 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
10/02/07 97.00 772.43 INV # 149995 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
11/02/07 1,337.50 (565.07) INV # 150820 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
11/13/07 2,500.00 193493 CK # 9647 ESCROW POSTED
11/30/07 122.00 1,812.93 INV# 151530 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
01/08/08 303.25 1,509.68 INV # 152283 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
03/18/08 110.00 1,399.68 INV # 08-178 TAYLOR DESIGN
03/27/08 753.75 645.93 NV # 154070 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
04/18/08 1,613.75 (867.82) INV # 154571 BIRDSALL ENGINEERING
05/07/08 2,500.00 1632.18 CK #1384 ESCROW POSTED
